

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl. A. No. 21 of 2025 with
MC(Crl. A.) No. 38 of 2025**

Shanglakpam Bishorjit Sharma

... Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur

... Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

11.09.2025

Heard Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel for the appellant.

Issue notice.

Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned PP accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent. Hence, service is complete on the respondent.

Trial Court record is called for.

List these cases on 16.10.2025.

JUDGE

Thoiba