

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.A. No. 21 of 2025

Shanglakpam Bishorjit Sharma.

...Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur.

...Respondent

**With
MC(Crl.A.) No. 38 of 2025**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

20-02-2026

Mr. Y. Ashang, learned PP assisted by Mrs. R.K. Emily, learned Dy. Government Advocate for the State respondent, prays for two weeks' time for filing objection to the application for suspension of conviction and sentence and undertakes to inform the learned counsel for the appellant.

List these cases on 17-04-2026.

JUDGE

Victoria